FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	07-08-1	998	ET		NT OF COMMERCE nd Trademark Office
Copyright 1996 Legalsoft C -30-98			_	_	
Tab settings → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pau	1007567	702	. attached orio	▼ ginal documents c	r copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	s landang namasa i urinaan ii kanki ii internandaksisistissabbii sulkiissabbi	T	d address of rece		The state of the s
Thomas & Betts (Ontario) Ltd.		Name: T	homas & Betts In	iternational, Inc.	
			250 Lillard Driv		The state of the s
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)]Yes ⊠ No				
Nature of conveyance:	THE PARTY OF THE P			A 1 1 2 2 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	- 11
S	ner .		la con a garante	A supplier of the supplier of	
	nge of Name	City: Sna	rks	Ctoto/Da	NV
	-	Country:			and the second s
	The second secon	Country.	U.S.A.	ZIP: 894	31
Execution Date: June 26, 1998		Additional nan	ne(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes	⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number	rs(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a	a new application,	the execution	date of the appli	ication is:	
Patent Application No. Filing date		B. Patent No.(s)			
		see Schedi			
		A (attache hereto)	ed		
		·			
	Additional numbers	🛭 Yes	☐ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5			
Name: G. Andrew Barger, Esq.		The state of the s	and the second s		Annual and a second community of the second
Registration No. 39,899 Address: Thomas & Betts Corporation		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Legal Department	C-14th or PR-1 - white to 1 - 10th 1 -		- AAAAAAAAAAAAA		MANUFACTURE STEELING SHEETING STEELING
8155 T&B Boulevard		8. Deposit account number:			
City: Memphis State/Pro					
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 381 /07/1998 RENTTH 00000093 200776 4924035	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
FC:581 200.00 CH	DO NOT L	ISE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. "Express Mai	l" Mailing La	ble No. EM	186680645US	and the second s	THE STATE OF THE S
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.	foregoing informa	ition is true an	d correct and an	y attached copy is	a true copy
G. Andrew Barger	×1 ind	ew/s	irge	June ٰٰٰٰٰ , 199	8
Name of Person Signing	,	Signature		Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Total number	er of pages including o	over sheet, attac	hments, and PATEN		

Schedule A Registered U.S. Patents

Patent Title	Registration No.	Registration Date
Twist-On Electrical Connector	4,924,035	May 8, 1990
Twist-On Electrical Connector	D 330,011	Oct 6, 1992
Twist-On Electrical Connector	5,001,301	Mar 19, 1991
Winged Wire Connector	D 339,106	Sep 7, 1993
Cable Connector	4,970,350	Nov 13, 1990

PATENT REEL: 9267 FRAME: 0971

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THOMAS & BETTS (Ontario) LTD., a corporation of the Providence of Ontario, Canada, having an office at 7280 West Credit Avenue, Mississauga, Ontario L5N 5N1, Canada, (the "Assignor"), is owner of the patents set forth on Schedule A (attached hereto), (collectively, the "Patents"), now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, THOMAS & BETTS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation, having an office at 250 Lillard Drive, Sparks, Nevada 89431, U.S.A. (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in the United States in and to the Patents, all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement of the Patents with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this assignment as of this <u>36</u> day of June, 1998.

Fred R. Jones

Treasurer

Thomas & Betts (Ontario) Ltd.

STATE OF TENNESSEE COUNTY OF SHELBY

Before me personally appeared Fred R. Jones, with whom I am personally acquainted, and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself to be the Treasurer of Thomas & Betts (Ontario) Ltd., and that he as such Treasurer executed the foregoing instrument for the purpose therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as Treasurer.

WITNESS my hand and seal this A day of June, 1998.

Notary Public

Expiration date